6
1
General
●  Valve bodies through 100,000 psi are high tensile Type 316 stainless steel,
   150,000 psi valve bodies are 17-4 PH stainless steel.
●  Stem assemblies have non-rotating tips to prevent galling with valve seats.
●  Packing is located below the stem threads to prevent contact with media (liquid or gas).
●  Packing glands are equipped with locking devices or lock nuts.

  82  = 3-Way Ball Valve Diverter *
           * (Trunion)
How to Order Valves and Fittings
  PRESSURE               TYPE         CONNECTION        CONNECTION            OPTIONS /ACCESSORIES
       30    -   11     HF9
(IF DIFFERENT
FROM FIRST
CONNECTION)
 Pressure          Type of                Connection(s)            Options
   Series        Components           Size and Type
Simply indicate catalog number and specify option or special requirement.
Examples:
30-11HF4 = 30,000 psi Straight Valve for 1/4" O.D. tubing
60-23HF4 = 60,000 psi Tee for 1/4" O.D. tubing
15-21AF2 = 15,000 psi Straight Coupling for 1/8" O.D. tubing, Taper Seal connections
15-21AF2NMB = 15,000 psi Adapter with one end 1/8" O.D. Female Taper Seal and opposite end Male 1/4" NPT Pipe
30-11HF6-HT = 30,000 psi Straight Valve for  3/8" O.D. tubing with High Temperature Extension
“HIPCO” 10-12NFB (N/C) = 10,000 psi Angle Valve for 1/4" NPT Pipe with “Hipco” Air Operator, Normally Closed
“HIPPO” 15-11A4F (N/C) = 10,000 psi Angle Valve for 1/4" Taper Seal with “Hippo” Piston Operator, Normally Closed
60-21HF4 (Hastelloy C-276) = 60,000 psi Straight Coupling for 1/4" O.D. tubing, made from Hastelloy C-276 material
Female     Male
  AF1         AM1     1/16" Taper Seal
  AF2         AM2       1/8"  Taper Seal
  AF4         AM4       1/4"  Taper Seal
  AF6         AM6      3/8"  Taper Seal
  LF4         LM4       1/4"  Medium Pressure
  LF6         LM6       3/8"  Medium Pressure
  LF9         LM9     9/16"  Medium Pressure
  LF12        LM12     3/4"  Medium Pressure
  LF16        LM16      1"  Medium Pressure
  LF24        LM24   11/2"  Medium Pressure
  HF2         HM2      1/8"  High Pressure
  HF4         HM4       1/4"  High Pressure
  HF6         HM6      3/8"  High Pressure
  HF9         HM9     9/16"  High Pressure
  HF16       HM16      1"  High Pressure
  XF4         XM4       1/4"  Ultra High Pressure
  XF6         XM6       3/8"  Ultra High Pressure
  NFA         NMA      1/8"  NPT Pipe
  NFB        NMB      1/4"  NPT Pipe
  NFC        NMC      3/8"  NPT Pipe
  NFD        NMD      1/2"  NPT Pipe
  NFF         NMF      3/4"  NPT Pipe
  NFH        NMH       1"  NPT Pipe
  —          HA9     9/16"  Hose
  —          HA12     3/4"  Hose
  —          HA16      1"  Hose
  —          HA21 15/16"  Hose
       -V = Micro Control
               Metering Assembly
     -HT = High Temperature
               Stem Extension
               (Up to 1,000° F)
  -SGS = Sour Gas (H2S) Service
   -N/O = Normally Open
    -N/C = Normally Closed
       -K = With Antivibration
               Collars and Glands
  -REG = Regulating Tip
 -TSR8 = Ball Valve Actuator
 -TDA8 = Ball Valve Actuator
Double Acting
   -W/O = Without Collars
and Glands
      -LT = Low Temperature Stem
Extension (to -320°F)
-MPO-NO = Medium Duty Piston
               Operator Normally Open
-MPO-NC = Medium Duty Piston
               Operator Normally Closed
-HPO-NO = Heavy Duty Piston
               Operator Normally Open
-HPO-NC = Heavy Duty Piston